Reclassification of provision for loan impairment to interest result and
unwinding effect - (886)

Effect of the consolidation of the subsidiaries and other adjustments 1 481 956 (407 072)

Total net interest and fee and commission result 54 516 551 46 465 933

Total revenue comprises interest and similar income and fee and commission income.

Reconciliation of reportable segment result is presented below.

  2014 2013

In thousands of Russian Roubles
Segment

Russia
Segment

Russia

Total segment result  17 455 847 20 563 508

Consolidation of subsidiaries and equity accounting for associates 575 540 (249 163)
Intercompany adjustments and other 339 845 66 605
Impairment of Goodwill (10 700 290) -

Profit after tax 7 670 942 20 380 950

Reconciliation of other material items of income or expenses for the year ended 31 December 2014 is
as follows:

In thousands of Russian Roubles

Total amount for
reportable

segment

Reclassifi-
cations

Effect of
consolidation

of the
subsidiaries

and equity
accounting for
the associates

As reported
under IFRS

Material income or expenses for
year ended 31 December 2014

Net interest result 40 643 160 1 256 130 1 264 226 43 163 516
Net fee and commission result 15 630 055 (4 494 750) 217 730 11 353 035
Provision for loan impairment (7 352 901) - 490 471 (6 862 430
Trading result  (2 275 669) 3 238 620 (381 132) 581 819
Valuation result from hedge
accounting and other derivative
instruments  1 361 713 - - 1 361 713

Net income from investments  (1 254 124) - (991 856) (2 245 980)
Depreciation and amortization (2 443 502) - (22 332) (2 465 834)
Other administrative expenses  (21 589 624) - 70 956 (21 518 668)
Share of profit of associates - - 463 756 463 756
Other operating profit/loss (346 622) - (475 531) (822 153)
Income taxes (4 714 124) - 76 580 (4 637 544)

ZAO Raiffeisenbank
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements – 31 December 2014

64

34 Segment Analysis (Continued)

Reconciliation of other material items of income or expenses for the year ended 31 December 2013 is
as follows:

In thousands of Russian Roubles

Total amount for
reportable

segment

Reclassifi-
cations

Effect of
consolidation

of the
subsidiaries

and equity
accounting for
the associates

As reported
under IFRS

Material income or expenses for
year ended 31 December 2013

Net interest result 30 013 081 6 325 066 (455 559) 35 882 588
Net fee and commission result 13 116 521 (2 581 663) 48 487 10 583 345
Provision for loan impairment (2 008 028) 886 78 740 (1 928 402)
Trading result  6 704 167 (4 026 909) 376 044 3 053 302
Valuation result from hedge
accounting and other derivative
instruments  182 058 282 620 (286 826) 177 852

Net income from investments  1 027 371  - - 1 027 371
Depreciation and amortization (2 670 203) - 38 652 (2 631 551)
Other administrative expenses  (20 087 530) - 20 109 (20 067 421)
Share of profit of associates - - 418 355 418 355
Other operating profit/loss (282 998) - (418 672) (701 670)
Income taxes (5 430 931) - (1 888) (5 432 819)

Trading result, net income from investments and valuation result from hedge accounting and other
derivative instruments comprise gains less losses from trading securities, gains less losses from trading
in foreign currencies, unrealized and realized gains less losses from derivative financial instruments and
foreign exchange translation losses, net of gains, ineffectiveness from hedge accounting, gain from
redemption of investment securities available for sale, gains less losses from other securities at fair
value through profit or loss and provision for investment securities held to maturity.